USPTO. ETAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Elec:

05-20-2005

ystem

5/19/05



Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from Assignment to Nunc Pro Tune Assignment effective July 10, 2000 of NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: the assignment previously recorded on Reel 003049 Frame 0472. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pilot Chemical Company		02/03/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilot Chemical Corp.
Street Address:	11756 Burke Street
City:	Santa Fc Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

			വ
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	8029
Registration Number:	802905	CALSOFT	2586
Registration Number:	1537094	CALFAX	965 50 PB
Registration Number:	784642	PILOT	40.00 175.00
Registration Number:	789848	CALAMIDE	DBYRNE
	7		र्ज नुस

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=32ZPX2QJNKG0-5396

5/18/2005

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0001

h ·		
Registration Number:	1155209	ARISTONATE
Registration Number:	1593746	CALFOAM
Registration Number:	798917	CALSUDS
Registration Number:	1291732	ARISTOL
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(310)843-1277 via US Mail when the 310-788-3245 ashields@porkinso Lauren Sliger 1620 26th Street Sixth Floor South	•
NAME OF SUBMIT	ΓER:	Lauren Sliger
Signature:		/Lauren Sliger/
Date:		05/18/2005
Total Attachments: 8 source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page source=Pilot4001#page	:2.tif :3.tif :4.tif :5.tif :6.tif :7.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMA	TION	
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM30264 05/18/2005 \$215	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2 of 2

Attachment 1

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Remistration Data	A ##: D14 N.
CALSOFT	72/176,227	69/60/60	802 905	ANGEST AND MAIN	Any DRI NO.
CATEAV				07/07/00	40202,4001,0506
CALFAA	15/149,234	08/30/88	1,537,094	05/02/89	40502,4003.US01
PILOT	72/177,086	69/16/63	784,642	02/09/63	40502 4004 [1801
CALAMIDE	72/175,872	08/27/63	789.848	05/25/65	40502 4005 TEO1
ARISTONATE	73/03/2069	02/1200	1 155 200		1000.0004.2000+
	10/25/04	03/4/1/3	1,133,209	18/97/61	40502.4006.US01
CALFOAM	73/811,947	07/11/89	1,593,746	05/01/90	40502 4009 11803
CALSUDS	72/175,873	08/27/63	798.917	11/16/65	40502 4010 TYS25
ARISTOL	73/420,025	04/04/83	1 291 732	08/28/8/	40502 4012 13504
					4/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C/C

continuation of Item 4:

784,642 789,848 1,155,209 1,593,746 798,917 1,291,732

[40502-8001/LA050420.041]

DECLARATION OF DOUGLAS A. CAVANAGH

- I, Douglas A. Cavanagh, hereby declare:
- 1. I am Vice-President of Research and Engineering of Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth below and if called upon to testify, I could and would testify competently as to the matters set forth herein.
- 2. Pilot Chemical Company, a California corporation filed and obtained federal trademark registrations as listed on Attachment 1 between August 27, 1963 and May 1, 1990.
- 3. On July 11, 2000 an assignment was executed transferring ownership of said trademarks from Pilot Chemical Corp., a Delaware corporation to Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation. This assignment was recorded at reel 2117, frame 0614 on July 13, 2000.
- 4. On July 14, 2004 we filed a Combined Sections 8 & 9 Declaration/Application in the name of Pilot Chemical Company for the ARISTOL trademark.
- 5. On September 10, 2004 the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office mailed a Post-Registration Office Action requesting clarification of the unexplained break in the chain of title.
- 6. On February 3, 2005 an assignment was executed transferring ownership of said trademarks from Pilot Chemical Company, a California corporation to Pilot Chemical Corp., a Delaware corporation to complete the chain of title for the marks. This assignment was recorded at reel 3049, frame 0472 on February 25, 2005. This assignment should properly have been recorded as a Nunc Pro Tunc assignment.
- 7. Although the execution date of the assignment mentioned in item 6 is after the July 11, 2000 assignment, I confirm that the actual transfer of ownership from Pilot Chemical Company, a California corporation to Pilot Chemical Corp., a Delaware corporation occurred prior to July 11, 2000, as a result of entity and structural changes within the company.
- 8. This declaration is attached to the corrective assignment to record the assignment mentioned in item 6 as a Nunc Pro Tune assignment effective July 10, 2000.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 12th day of May, 2005, at San

Douglas A. Cavanagh

Vice-President, Research & Engineering

Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc.

1 of 2

5/11/05

[40502-0001-000000/LA051240 043.DOC]

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Pilot Chemical Company ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 11756 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is the owner of the marks identified on Attachment 1, and;

WHEREAS, Pilot Chemical Corp., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 11756 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is desirous of acquiring said marks and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 31 day of February , 2005

Pilot Chemical Company

Douglas A. Cavanagh,

Vice President, Research and Engineering

[LA050310.039]

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0006